504659914 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4706636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STABLCOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.	11/08/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KPPB LLP
Street Address:	2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6869664
Patent Number:	7301105
Patent Number:	7635815
Patent Number:	7667142
Patent Number:	7730613
Patent Number:	7173325
Patent Number:	8203080
Patent Number:	9408314
Patent Number:	RE45637
Patent Number:	8097335
Patent Number:	9332632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000

Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

504659914 REEL: 044822 FRAME: 0384

PATENT

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6-00253		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA DUCKSWORTH		
SIGNATURE:	/ Christina Ducksworth /		
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017		

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC-1 as filed 65226530002_Form#page1.tif source=UCC-1 as filed 65226530002_Form#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044822 FRAME: 0385

	C FINANCING STATEMENT					
	OW INSTRUCTIONS AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		1			
	THE ATTIONE OF CONTINOTAL TIEER (Optional)					
9	498520000					
B. E	-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
0.0	FND ACKNOW FDOMENT TO (Marca and Address)					
	END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) [PPB LLP					
_	190 S Towne Centre Place, STE 300		DOCUMEN	T NUME	BER: 65226530002	
Α	Anaheim, CA 92806				17-7615607343	
Ĺ	JSA		FILING DA	IE: 11/0	08/2017 14:05	
					ELECTRONICALLY FOR	
1. D	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate				
	line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here iand provide the Individual Debtor inform					
	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	Stablcor Technology, Inc.	 				1
	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	['	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. N	IAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
170	011 Beach Blvd., Suite 900	Huntington Beach		CA	92647	USA
2. D	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate a	any part of the Debtor's	name); if a	any part of the Individual Debte	or's name will not fit
	l line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor inform					
	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR		I				T
	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			SUFFIX
2c. N	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY	ADTO Decident of the	- 1 D - 1 10 01	- 3		
3. 3	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secur	ed Party name (3a or 3) 		
	KPPB LLP					
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	,	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	nailing address 30 S Towne Centre Place, STE 300	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
218	50 S Towne Centre Place, STE 300	Anaheim		CA	92806	USA
	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:	10 7470000 00000	A AAAAAA EE	45007	0007225 and 0220	eso.
	: Patents No. 6869664, 7301105, 7635815, 7667142, 77306° inese Patents No. ZL 200780031170.4, ZL 201310108174.5					.O32,
	inese Patent Application No. 2013107503774;	ry mutur of recent to 11.10 out 1		J		
	rman Patent No. 60126832.6-08;					
	ropean Patent No. EP1360067;					
	anch Patent No. 1360067;					
	eat Britain Patent No. 1360067; lian Patent No. 231595;					
	anese Patent No. 5491026;					
5. CI	neck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral isheld in a Trust (see UCC1	Ad, item 17 and instructions)	being administere	ed by a De	cedent's Personal Representa	itive
6a. (Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:		6b. Check o	nly if appli	cable and check <u>only</u> one box	
1	Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is	a Transmitting Utility	Agrica	ultural Lien	Non-UCC Filing	
7 ΔΙ	TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): 1 essee/Lessor 1 Consignee/Con	eigner 1 Seller/Buyer 1		l iconsoo/l	iconsor	

FILING OFFICE COPY

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

PATENT REEL: 044822 FRAME: 0386

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLI	LOWINSTRUCTIONS							
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left Debtor name did not fit, check here	t blank be	cause individual					
	organization's name Nableor Technology, Inc.							
	ON INDIVIDUAL'S SUDNAME							
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME				DOCUMENT NUMBER: 65226530002			
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INTITAL(S)		SUFFIX IMAGE GE		ENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING VE SPACE IS FOR CA FILING OFFICE USE ONLY			
10. l	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name or Debtor nanodify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10	ame that o	did not fit in line 1b or	2b of the Financing S	tatement (Fo	rm UCC1) (use exact, full nai	me; do not omit,	
	10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX	
10c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECU	RED P	ARTY'S NAME: P	rovide only <u>one</u> name	(11a or 11b)			
OR	11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
UK	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST P	PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INIT		SUFFIX	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS CI		CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (collateral): Japanese Patent Applications No. 200254957 and 2014190792; Korean Patent No. 10-1477604; Korean Patent Application No. 10-2015-0003285; Korean Patent Application No. MY-143326-A; and Taiwanese Patents No. I321518, I338703 and I407850.								
13. F	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL EST RECORDS (if applicable)	ГАТЕ	14. This FINANCING		vers as-extra	cted collateral is filed	as a fixture filing.	
15. Name and address of RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):			16. Description of re	eal estate:				
17.	MISCELLANEOUS:							

FILING OFFICE COPY

RECORDED: 11/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 044822 FRAME: 0387